Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2.

Attorney Docket No.: WM-113

**HEET** 

**Box Assignments** Assistant Commissioner For Patents

O

Washi	ngton, D.C. 20231		9-25		
Please	e record the attached original document.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) Alain Carre 15 rue de Lisbonne 75008 Paris, France				
2	Name/Address of receiving party(ies)  Waterman S.A. Immeuble Oméga 9 Place Marie-Jeanne Bassot 92693 Levallois-Perret				
	France				
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: July 10, 2000				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 29/128,671	B.	Patent No.(s):		
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponding concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications/patents involved: _1		
	Chester Cekala Esq. THE GILLETTE COMPANY Prudential Tower Building 39th Floor Boston, Massachusetts 02199 617-421-7851	7. —— 8.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to charge Deposit Account.  Deposit Account No. 07-1350. If the fee above is being charged to Deposit Account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet		
10/27/2000 01 FC <mark>:58</mark> 1			is attached. Please apply any additional charges or any credits, to our Deposit Account Number 07-1350.		
9.***	40.00 CH Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document.	foregoing inforr	nation is true and correct and the attached is the origina		
Cheste	er Cekala (Reg. No. 32,971)	( last	Class 9/21/00		

Signature

**REEL: 011176 FRAME: 0084** 

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the undersigned, (1) Alain CARRE, a French citizen, 15 rue de Lisbonne - 75008 PARIS, France					
(1) A1	am CA	KKE, a French Citizen, 15 fu	e de Lisbonne - 75008 PARIS, France		
HEREE	BY SELL	(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(	S) TO		
(2)	WATE	RMAN S.A.	having a place of business at		
(3) <u>Im</u>	meuble	e Oméga, 9 Place Marie-Jean	ne Bassot - 92693 LEVALLOIS-PERRET (France		
		illed "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, closed in the application for Unite	title and interest in and to any and all improvements d States Letters Patent entitled Design		
(4)	PEN		Design		
which	applicat	tion was:			
	(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) 10th day of July 2000				
		**************************************			
	(b)	filed on (5b)			
			·		
all ext patent	ensions ts, and	, divisions, reissues, substitutes,	ch may be granted on said application, and any and renewals or continuations of said application and all international conventions for the protection of provements.		
Letters		t/ when granted, to said ASSIGN	Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said NEE, its assigns or its successors in interest or its		
expen renew everyt	se of samal, and thing po	aid ASSIGNEE, the undersigned reissue patent applications; ex	hat, when requested, without charge to but at the will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, ecute all rightful other papers; and generally do hall consider desirable for aiding in securing and in.		
DATE	: July	•	INVENTOR(S):		
			Alain CARRÉ		

PATENT REEL: 011176 FRAME: 0085